
 
 
 

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
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BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

___________________________________ 

 

ZTE (USA), INC., OLYMPUS CORPORATION, AND  
OLYMPUS AMERICA, INC., 

Petitioners 
v. 

PAPST LICENSING GMBH & CO, KG, 
Patent Owner 

  
___________________________________ 

Case: IPR2017-004151 

U.S. Patent No. 6,895,449 B2 

___________________________________ 

STIPULATION REGARDING DUE DATES 2-4 
___________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 Case IPR2017-01617 has been joined with this proceeding. 
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 The parties have conferred and have agreed to change DUE DATES 2 and 3 

to January 5, 2017, and DUE DATE 4 to January 15, 2018.  DUE DATES 5-7 remain 

unchanged. 

 This is in accordance with the policy set forth in the May 17, 2017 Scheduling 

Order, indicating that the parties may stipulate to different dates for DUE DATES 

1-5.  Paper 9 (Scheduling Order) at 2. 

 

Date:  December 6, 2017 

 Respectfully Submitted,   
            

 /s/Gregory S. Donahue 
 Gregory S. Donahue 
 Reg. No. 47,531 
 DiNovo Price LLP 
 7000 North MoPac Expressway 
 Suite 350 
 Austin, TX 78731 
 Telephone: (512) 539-2625 
 Facsimile: (512) 539-2627 
 Counsel for Patent Owner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on December 6, 2017, a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing Stipulation Regarding Due Dates 2-4 was served by electronic mail upon 

Petitioners as detailed below. 

 

Dion M. Bregman 
Ahren C. Hsu-Hoffman 
Ehsun Forghany 
Morgan Lewis & Bockius, LLP 
1400 Page Mill Road 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
dion.bregman@morganlewis.com 
ahren.hsu-hoffman@morganlewis.com 
ehsun.forghany@morganlewis.com 
 

Scott R. Miller 
Darren M. Franklin 
Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & 
Hampton, LLP 
333 South Hope Street, 43rd Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
smiller@sheppardmullin.com 
dfranklin@sheppardmullin.com 
legalTm-Papst-
ZTE@sheppardmullin.com 
 

Andrew V. Devkar 
Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1601 Cloverfield Blvd., Suite 2050N 
Santa Monica, CA 90404 
andrew.devkar@morganlewis.com 
 

 

 
 

/s/Gregory S. Donahue 
Gregory S. Donahue 
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